



(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956) CIN-U40100KL2011SGCO27424

Office of the Chief Engineer (Human Resource Management)
Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004, Kerala
Phone: 91-471-2448948 E-mail: cehrm@kseb.in

Fax : 91-471-2441361 Web: www.kseb.in.

## PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM) KSEBL THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Sub:-Estt.- Transfer and Postings of Fair Copy Assistants-Orders issued

No. EB5/FCA/T&P/2021 Dated, TVPM., 29-10-2021

Read:- Order No.EB5/FCA/GT/2021Dated, TVPM., 18-08-2021
ORDER

With reference to the order read above, the following transfer & postings of Fair Copy Assistants are ordered.

SL No	Name of Employee	Present Office [Station]	Office to which posted [Station]	Remarks
1	ALAMELU G Code: 1101463	Ernakulam Transmission Division [Ernakulam Geographical Area]	Chief Engineer (Distribution Central) Ernakulam [Ernakulam Geographical Area]	
2	DEEPA D Code: 1039102	Kundara Electrical Division [Kundara Geographical Area]	Chief Engineer (Renewable Energy & Energy Savings) [Kazhakkuttom Geographical Area]	Change of office of posting vide sl. no. 9 of the ref. order
3	JAYA P B Code: 1102329	Ernakulam Electrical Circle [Ernakulam Geographical Area]	Ernakulam Transmission Division [Ernakulam Geographical Area]	Change of office of posting vide sl. no. 14 of ref. order
4	KUMARI YAMUNA G Code: 1040324	Chief Engineer (Distribution South) Tvpm [Thiruvananthapuram Geographical Area]	Thiruvananthapuram Electrical Division [Thiruvananthapuram Geographical Area]	Change of Office of posting vide sl. no. 19 of the ref. order
5	RADHA MONI S Code: 1054590	Kazhakkuttom Transmission Division [Kazhakkuttom Geographical Area]	Kazhakkuttom Electrical Division [Kazhakkuttom Geographical Area]	Change of office of posting vide sl. no 30 of the ref. order
6	SALINI S Code: 1066077	Malappuram Transmission Circle [Manjeri Geographical Area]	Manjeri Regional Audit Office [Manjeri Geographical Area]	Change in office of posting vide sl. no. 46 of the ref. order
7	SINDHU C Code: 1038890	Chengannoor Electrical Division [Chengannoor Geographical Area]	Transmission Division,Mavelikkara [Mavelikkara Geographical Area]	



SL No	Name of Employee	Present Office [Station]	Office to which posted [Station]	Remarks
8	SREEJA C T Code: 1051043	Kannur Transmission Division [Kannur Geographical Area]	Kannur Electrical Division [Kannur Geographical Area]	Change of office of posting vide sl. no. 61 of ref. order
9	SREEKANTAN I Code: 1048653	Karunagappally Electrical Division [Karunagappally Geographical Area]	Kundara Electrical Division [Kundara Geographical Area]	
10	VISHNU MOHAN M G Code: 1058638	Public Relations Department [Kazhakkuttom Geographical Area]	Secretary [Kazhakkuttom Geographical Area]	Posting cancelling item no 4 of temporary working arrangement order no EB5/FCA/LAI- WA/2021 dated 25.09.2021

## Note

- 1. The above transfer and posting is ordered in the exigency of service and in public interest.
- 2. The transferee may be relieved forthwith.
- 3. HRIS package may be updated before issuing L.P.C.
- 4. Item nos 5,8,20,24,25,28,31,33,34,35,36,38,40,42,44,45,47,51,52,53,54,57,59,60,63,65, 66 & 67 of the order read above stands cancelled.

Sukung\_

**CHIEF ENGINEER (HRM)** 

## Copy To:

- 1 All Chief Engineers (Ele. & Civil)
- 2 All Deputy Chief Engineers (Ele. & Civil)
- 3 All Executive Engineers (Ele. & Civil)
- 4 The Secretary (Administration). K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 5 The Legal Advisor & Disciplinary Enquiry Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 6 The Chief Vigilance Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 7 The FA/CIA, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 8 The Chief Personnel Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 9 The Chief Public Relations Officer, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 10 The TA to Chairman and Managing Director, K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 11 The TA to the Director (SCM, Plg, Gen-Ele & Safety), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 12 The TA to the Director (Trans. & System Operation), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 13 The TA to the Director (Generation Civil. & HRM), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 14 The TA to the Director (Distribution & IT), K.S.E.B. Ltd., Tvpm.
- 15 The PA to the Director (Finance), K.S.E.B Ltd., Tvpm.
- 16 The Senior Superintendent, Gradation section/Bill Section/EBV Section (office).
- 17 Website: www.kseb.in



